
DRC interviewed thc applicants for Ph.D. admission on 26th September 2023 for Ph.D. Admission at 2.30 
PM in the chamber of Head, Department ofLibrary and Information Science and the following were present 

Prof. Sangita Gupta 
Dr. P.K. Singh 

A letter submitted by Mr Ashwin Kumar Kusthwalha, Assistant Professor today on dated 26/072023 
(imimediate after his interview for Ph.D. admission) was discussed by the DRC. The contents of his letter are 
ITelevant in this context as no regular candidate is suffering. DRC finalized the admission according to the 
merit of the applicants as provided under University Statutes governing Ph.D. Admission. 
Merit list for Ph.D. Admission is as follows: 

S 
No. 

HOD 

1. 

2. 

3. 

5. 

Roll No. 

3-DLIS 
PhD-23 

4-DLIS 
PhD-23 

1-DLIS 
PhD-23 

6-DLIS 

P.G. DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCTENCE 
UNIVERSITY OFJAMMU, JAMMU 
Babasalheb Ambedkar Road, Jammu 

PhD-23 

2-DLIS 
PhD-23 

(Prof. Sangita Gupta) 

- Head & Convener 

-Member 

Name of the 

Candidate 

Mr. Ashwin 
Kumar Kushwaha 

(Prof. Sangita Gupta)l 

Mr. Abhi Sharma 

Mr. Kumar Rohit 

Signature of the DRC Members: 

Ms. Satvir Kaur 

Ms. Vidhi Manhas 

Marks 
Obtained in 

Written 
Examination 

(70 %) 

46.9 

42.7 

39.2 

3S 

35.7 

Marks 
obtained in 
Interview 

(Out of 30) 

16 

15 

9 

Absent 

(Dr. Pramod Kumar Singh) 

Total 

Mark 

(100) 

62.9 

57.7 

48.2 

44 

35.7 

Remarks 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Not Qualified 
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