

P.G. DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU

Babasaheb Ambedkar Road, Jammu

DRC interviewed the applicants for Ph.D. admission on 26th September 2023 for Ph.D. Admission at 2.30 PM in the chamber of Head, Department of Library and Information Science and the following were present:

Prof. Sangita Gupta

- Head & Convener

Dr. P.K. Singh

-Member

A letter submitted by Mr Ashwin Kumar Kushwaha, Assistant Professor today on dated 26/07/2023 (immediate after his interview for Ph.D. admission) was discussed by the DRC. The contents of his letter are irrelevant in this context as no regular candidate is suffering. DRC finalized the admission according to the merit of the applicants as provided under University Statutes governing Ph.D. Admission.

Merit list for Ph.D. Admission is as follows:

S. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Marks Obtained in Written Examination (70 %)	Marks obtained in Interview (Out of 30)	Total Mark (100)	Remarks
1.	3-DLIS- PhD-23	Mr. Ashwin Kumar Kushwaha	46.9	16	62.9	Qualified
2.	4-DLIS- PhD-23	Mr. Abhi Sharma	42.7	15	57.7	Qualified
3.	1-DLIS- PhD-23	Mr. Kumar Rohit	39.2	9	48.2	Not Qualified
4.	6-DLIS- PhD-23	Ms. Satvir Kaur	35	9	44	Not Qualified
5.	2-DLIS- PhD-23	Ms. Vidhi Manhas	35.7	Absent	35.7	Not Qualified

Signature of the DRC Members:

(Prof. Sangita Gupta)

(Dr. Pramod Kumar Singh)

AN 26/9/23

(Prof. Sangita Gupta) HOD Qb